adversely impact the Company�s earnings to the extent that the interest rates on interest earning assets and interest bearing liabilities do not
change at the same speed, to the same extent or on the same basis. As part of its effort to manage interest rate risk, the Bank monitors its net
portfolio value (NPV), a methodology adopted by the OTS to assist the Bank in assessing interest rate risk.

Generally, NPV is the discounted present value of the difference between incoming cash flows on interest-earning assets and other assets and
outgoing cash flows on interest-bearing liabilities and other liabilities. The application of the methodology attempts to quantify interest rate risk
as the change in the NPV, which would result from a theoretical 200 basis point (1 basis point equals .01%) change in market rates. Both a 300
basis point increase in market interest rates and a 100 basis point decrease in market interest rates are considered.

18

Edgar Filing: HOPFED BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

The following table presents the Bank�s NPV at June 30, 2005, as calculated by the OTS, based on information provided to the OTS by the Bank.

Change in Rates
Net Portfolio Value NPV as % of PV of Assets

(Dollars in thousands)
+300 bp $ 64,022 $ (16,200) (20)% 11.02% (207) bp
+200 bp 70,982 (9,240) (12)% 11.97% (111) bp
+100 bp 76,442 (3,781) (5)% 12.66% (42) bp

0 bp 80,223 �  �  13.09% �
-100 bp 79,369 (854) (1)% 12.84% (25) bp
-200 bp 76,222 (4,001) (5)% 12.26% (82) bp

The Company uses a model that monitors how material changes in market interest rates are likely to affect the Company�s net interest income.
The Company�s analysis of interest rate risk assumes parallel shifts in interest rates (rates rising uniformly over the entire spectrum of the interest
rate curve). At September 30, 2005, the Company�s analysis of the change in net interest income over the next twelve months resulting from
changes in interest rates is as follows:

Down 2% Down 1% Up 1% Up 2%

(In thousands)
Net Interest Income $ (374) $ 363 $ (86) $ 32

Changes in net interest income may not be uniform during the twelve-month period due to the uneven nature of loan repricings and time deposit